

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 770
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2015


 CREATION OF AUTHORITY FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY

770. SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G:

 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create a National Authority of Renewable Energy (NARE) at the Centre and similar authorities at the State level:

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the proposed functions of the authority;

(c) the time by which NARE is likely to be set up;

(d) whether it is also proposed to set up a National Renewable Energy Technology Commission;
and

 (e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be set up?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): Does not arise.


(d): No, Madam.


(e): Does not arise.
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